requiring change of use, should make their own enquiries with 
the local planning authority, Derby City Council 

TENURE 
The property is available by way of a new, flexible, full 
repairing and insuring (FR&I) lease, incorporating the 
provision for upwards-only rent reviews at regular intervals. 

RENT 
£7,500 (seven thousand, five hundred pounds) per annum 
exclusive (pax), plus service charge and buildings insurance. 

LEGAL COSTS 
The incoming tenant is to pay legal fees of £450 (four hundred 
and fifty pounds) plus VAT. 

VALUE ADDED TAX (VAT) 
All prices quoted and negotiated are subject to VAT.